
SUMMER 2015/MINI SESSION I/ MINI SESSION II FEE SCHEDULE & DATES

UNDERGRADUATE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Tuition 874.65 874.65 874.65 1,721.74 1,721.74 1,721.74 2,174.99 2,174.99 2,174.99 2,586.39 2,586.39 2,768.35 2,768.35 2,768.35 2,768.35 2,768.35 2,768.35 2,768.35

Other Mandatory Fees 135.03 135.03 135.03 263.64 263.64 263.64 333.23 333.23 333.23 397.69 397.69 424.65 424.65 424.65 424.65 424.65 424.65 424.65

A/E Fee 10.00 20.00 30.00 40.00 50.00 60.00 70.00 80.00 90.00 100.00 110.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00

Technology Fee 5.00 10.00 15.00 20.00 25.00 30.00 35.00 40.00 45.00 50.00 55.00 60.00 65.00 70.00 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00

Fuel Recovery 10.00 20.00 30.00 40.00 50.00 60.00 70.00 80.00 90.00 100.00 110.00 120.00 130.00 140.00 150.00 160.00 170.00 180.00

Registration Fee 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00

Building Use Fee 15.00 15.00 15.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 38.00 38.00 38.00 45.00 45.00 48.00 48.00 48.00 48.00 48.00 48.00 48.00

Operational Fee 22.00 22.00 22.00 43.00 43.00 43.00 54.00 54.00 54.00 64.00 64.00 69.00 69.00 69.00 69.00 69.00 69.00 69.00

TOTAL 1,081.68 1,106.68 1,131.68 2,168.38 2,193.38 2,218.38 2,785.22 2,810.22 2,835.22 3,353.08 3,378.08 3,620.00 3,635.00 3,650.00 3,665.00 3,675.00 3,685.00 3,695.00

Non-Resident Fee 2,586.00 2,586.00 2,586.00 3,410.00 3,410.00 3,410.00 4,681.00 4,681.00 4,681.00 5,913.00 5,913.00 6,805.00 6,805.00 6,805.00 6,805.00 6,805.00 6,805.00 6,805.00

TOTAL 3,667.68 3,692.68 3,717.68 5,578.38 5,603.38 5,628.38 7,466.22 7,491.22 7,516.22 9,266.08 9,291.08 10,425.00 10,440.00 10,455.00 10,470.00 10,480.00 10,490.00 10,500.00

GRADUATE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Tuition 874.65 874.65 874.65 1,721.74 1,721.74 1,721.74 2,174.99 2,174.99 2,768.35 2,768.35 2,768.35 2,768.35 2,768.35 2,768.35 2,768.35 2,768.35 2,768.35 2,768.35

Other Mandatory Fees 142.03 142.03 142.03 278.64 278.64 278.64 350.23 350.23 448.65 448.65 448.65 448.65 448.65 448.65 448.65 448.65 448.65 448.65

A/E Fee 10.00 20.00 30.00 40.00 50.00 60.00 70.00 80.00 90.00 100.00 110.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00

Technology Fee 5.00 10.00 15.00 20.00 25.00 30.00 35.00 40.00 45.00 50.00 55.00 60.00 65.00 70.00 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00

Fuel Recovery 10.00 20.00 30.00 40.00 50.00 60.00 70.00 80.00 90.00 100.00 110.00 120.00 130.00 140.00 150.00 160.00 170.00 180.00

Registration Fee 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00

Building Use Fee 15.00 15.00 15.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 38.00 38.00 48.00 48.00 48.00 48.00 48.00 48.00 48.00 48.00 48.00 48.00

Operational Fee 22.00 22.00 22.00 43.00 43.00 43.00 54.00 54.00 69.00 69.00 69.00 69.00 69.00 69.00 69.00 69.00 69.00 69.00

Grad Enhancement 33.00 66.00 99.00 132.00 165.00 198.00 231.00 264.00 297.00 330.00 363.00 396.00 429.00 462.00 495.00 528.00 561.00 594.00

TOTAL 1,121.68 1,179.68 1,237.68 2,315.38 2,373.38 2,431.38 3,033.22 3,091.22 3,866.00 3,924.00 3,982.00 4,040.00 4,088.00 4,136.00 4,184.00 4,227.00 4,270.00 4,313.00

Non-Resident Fee 2,586.00 2,586.00 2,586.00 3,410.00 3,410.00 3,410.00 4,681.00 4,681.00 6,805.00 6,805.00 6,805.00 6,805.00 6,805.00 6,805.00 6,805.00 6,805.00 6,805.00 6,805.00

TOTAL 3,707.68 3,765.68 3,823.68 5,725.38 5,783.38 5,841.38 7,714.22 7,772.22 10,671.00 10,729.00 10,787.00 10,845.00 10,893.00 10,941.00 10,989.00 11,032.00 11,075.00 11,118.00

Off campus fee: $75

International fee: $150

MBA Professional Fee: (1-3 hrs $632) (4-6 hrs $1244) (7-8hrs $1570) (9-up $2000)

*THE UNIVERSITY RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CHANGE TUITION AND FEES WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE.

Dates and Deadlines

March 30 - Registration begins

May 27 - Final Date To Pay For Early Registration For All Sessions - First Purge

May 28 - Late registration begins for all continuing students - $150 late fee

June 1-$50 Fee applies for all Late Registration Course Additions and Course/ Section Swaps

June 2 - MINI Session A - Final Date to pay fees, add courses, and receive 100% refund for dropped courses

June 3 - Final date to pay fees, add courses, and receive 100% refund for dropped courses (minus nonrefundable fees)

                   **After this date, a student must resign from the university (drop all courses) to receive any type of refund

June 10-July 11- "W" recorded for courses dropped for Undergraduate Students

(Mini Session A- June 2- June 12 / Mini Session B- July 16-July 27)

June 2 - Mini Session A - Final date to drop courses or resign and not have courses recorded

June 5 - Mini Session A - 50% tuition refund deadline

June 12 - 50% tuition refund deadline for regular session 

July 15 - Mini Session B - Final date to pay fees, add courses, and receive 100% refund (minus nonrefundable fees)

July 20 - Mini Session B - Final date to drop courses and not have them recorded - 50% tuition refund 

*DATES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE


